

Notice and Agenda

Regular Meeting of the Corning Sub-basin GSA Committee Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District 344 East Laurel Street, Willows, CA 95988 January 31, 2020 1:30 pm

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Period of Public Comment
- 4. Selection of Chairperson and Vice Chairperson
- Staff Reports
- 6. Receive overview of the Memorandum of Agreement for the Formation of the Corning Sub-basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency
- 7. *Consider recommendation to Parties to amend the Memorandum of Agreement for the Formation of the Corning Sub-basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency (MOA) to include the Monroeville Water District as a signatory Party to in accordance with Section 8 of the MOA.
- 8. Memorandum of Understanding Among Groundwater Sustainability Agencies in the Corning Subbasin
 - a. Receive overview of the Agreement
 - b. *Consider appointing three (3) representatives and one (1) alternate representative to serve on the Corning Subbasin Advisory Board
- Discuss division of duties to maintain the Corning Sub-basin GSA and provide direction to staff
- 10. Receive Update on Groundwater Sustainability Plan Development
- 11. *Consider approval of 2020 Corning Sub-basin GSA meeting schedule
- 12. Corning Sub-basin GSA Committee Member Reports and Comments
- 13. Next Meeting
- 14. Adjourn

A complete agenda packet, including back-up information, is available for public inspection during normal work hours at 720 North Colusa Street, Willows, CA 95988. After posting of this Meeting Agenda, the public may request copies of support information for public agenda items listed.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, The Corning Sub-basin GSA Committee will make available to persons with a disability disability-related modification or accommodations. Notification two days prior to the meeting will enable the Corning Sub-basin GSA Committee to make arrangements to provide reasonable accommodations. If requested, this document and other agenda materials can be made available in an alternative format for persons with a disability who are covered by the Americans with Disabilities Act. Contact Lisa Hunter at 530-934-6501.

CERTIFICATION: Pursuant to Government Code § 54954.2 the agenda for this meeting was properly posted on or before 1:30 pm on January 28, 2020.